

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.20810 OF 2025

Tata International Limited

.. Petitioners

Versus

Narayani Resources Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

.. Respondents

-
- Mr. Zarir Bharucha, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Rishi Thakur i/by Ms. Dwani Gala, Advocates for Petitioner.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JULY 04, 2025

P. C.:

- 1.** Not on Board, Mentioned by way of *praecipe*.
- 2.** Registry is directed to immediately go through the *praecipe* and determine the appropriate Bench for listing present Contempt Petition and make appropriate report to that effect. If required, learned Advocate for Petitioner is directed to meet Registrar Judicial – I in this regard.