

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.20810 OF 2025

Tata Internation Lintied .. Petitioner
Versus
Narayani Resoruces Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Mr.Zarir Bharucha, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Rishi Thakur i/by Dhwani Gala, Advocate for Petitioner.

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JULY 18, 2025

P. C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe*.
- 2.** In view of Report dated 15.07.2025 filed by the Assistant Registrar, AO/CRA Branch, the Office is directed to list Contempt Petition (L) No.20810 of 2025 before the Appropriate Court forthwith.
- 3.** This order is passed in view of request made by learned Sr. Advocate for Petitioner and pursuant to previous order passed by this Court requiring Office to determine / verify the appropriate Court/roster/bench.