
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.521 OF 2025

Tata International Limited
Versus
Narayani Resources Private Limited & Ors.Petitioner
....Respondents

Mr. Zarir Bharucha a/w. Rishi Thakur i/b. Dhvani Gala, for Petitioner.

Mr. Prateek Sekseria, Sr.Adv. a/w. *Aditya Pimple, Umang Mehta & Aamir Attani* i/b. *Avgaan Legal*, for Respondent Nos.1, 2 & 4.

Ms. Neha Sonawane, for Respondent No.3.

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : MAY 5, 2026

ORDER :

1. Liberty is granted to the Petitioner to file an affidavit-in-rejoinder dealing with the Reply filed by the Respondents to the Contempt Petition.
2. Learned Advocate for the Respondents also submits that a Reply filed in the execution proceedings would also need to be relied upon in the course of assessing the sanction for a contempt as alleged. A copy of the said Reply is taken on record.
3. The rejoinder to be filed by the Petitioner shall also address the Reply in the execution proceedings which has today been taken on record.

Page 1 of 2
MAY 5, 2026

Aarti Palkar

AARTI
GAJANAN
PALKAR

Digitally
signed by
AARTI
GAJANAN
PALKAR
Date:
2026.05.12
12:33:00
+0530

4. By consent of the parties, stand over to ***June 23, 2026***.
5. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]